

**ST. LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC  
GRAHAM ROAD BRIDGE NO. 145 REPLACEMENT  
ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. AR-1237  
BIDS RECEIVED ON FEBRUARY 10, 2010**

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITIES	DIRECTOR'S ESTIMATE		(1) BIDDER X L CONTRACTING		(2) BIDDER L. KRUPP CONSTRUCTION		(3) BIDDER CONCRETE STRATEGIES		(4) BIDDER GERSHENSON CO.		(5) BIDDER KOZENY WAGNER		(6) BIDDER PACE CONSTRUCTION			
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
201-20.10	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$805.00	\$ 805.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$700.00	\$ 700.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$75,708.50	\$ 75,708.50	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$17,607.00	\$ 17,607.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00		
202-22.30	Removal of Rigid Pavement	S.Y.	759	\$20.00	\$ 15,180.00	\$13.82	\$ 10,489.38	\$2.00	\$ 1,518.00	\$10.30	\$ 7,817.70	\$20.00	\$ 15,180.00	\$14.00	\$ 10,626.00	\$9.95	\$ 7,552.05		
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	284.5	\$45.00	\$ 12,802.50	\$9.76	\$ 2,776.72	\$24.00	\$ 6,828.00	\$18.65	\$ 5,305.93	\$40.00	\$ 11,380.00	\$20.00	\$ 5,690.00	\$17.50	\$ 4,978.75		
203-10.30	Grading Permit	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$550.00	\$ 550.00	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1.00	\$ 1.00		
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	862	\$5.50	\$ 4,741.00	\$4.34	\$ 3,741.08	\$5.00	\$ 4,310.00	\$3.98	\$ 3,430.76	\$6.00	\$ 5,172.00	\$5.50	\$ 4,741.00	\$6.53	\$ 5,628.86		
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Pavement	Ton	18	\$140.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$105.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$101.50	\$ 1,827.00	\$78.50	\$ 1,413.00	\$190.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$215.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$103.00	\$ 1,854.00		
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	Ton	122	\$125.00	\$ 15,250.00	\$105.00	\$ 12,810.00	\$101.50	\$ 12,383.00	\$78.50	\$ 9,577.00	\$142.00	\$ 17,324.00	\$100.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$102.00	\$ 12,444.00		
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal	20	\$10.00	\$ 200.00	\$10.50	\$ 210.00	\$4.00	\$ 80.00	\$2.00	\$ 40.00	\$5.00	\$ 100.00	\$8.00	\$ 160.00	\$5.00	\$ 100.00		
408-10.15	Prime-Liquid Asphalt (MC30)	Gal	60	\$5.00	\$ 300.00	\$10.50	\$ 630.00	\$5.00	\$ 300.00	\$4.00	\$ 240.00	\$5.00	\$ 300.00	\$8.00	\$ 480.00	\$11.05	\$ 663.00		
504-10.20	Concrete Approach Pavement	S.Y.	603.4	\$100.00	\$ 60,340.00	\$41.62	\$ 25,113.51	\$75.00	\$ 45,255.00	\$42.21	\$ 25,469.51	\$80.00	\$ 48,272.00	\$60.00	\$ 36,204.00	\$78.00	\$ 47,065.20		
604-12.02	Double Curb Inlet, Untrapped	Each	1	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$2,036.00	\$ 2,036.00	\$2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$3,116.00	\$ 3,116.00	\$2,730.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$3,272.00	\$ 3,272.00	\$2,144.50	\$ 2,144.50		
604-19.22	2-Grate Inlet, with Side Intake Unit, Untrapped	Each	1	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$2,492.00	\$ 2,492.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$2,037.00	\$ 2,037.00	\$3,978.00	\$ 3,978.00	\$1,997.00	\$ 1,997.00	\$2,005.50	\$ 2,005.50		
604-19.27	Manhole	Each	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,517.00	\$ 1,517.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$1,608.00	\$ 1,608.00	\$2,590.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$2,709.00	\$ 2,709.00	\$1,856.50	\$ 1,856.50		
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	6	\$400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$556.00	\$ 3,336.00	\$305.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$802.00	\$ 4,812.00	\$350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$751.00	\$ 4,506.00	\$362.25	\$ 2,173.50		
604-23.04	Hydrodynamic Separator (4')	Each	1	\$16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$12,888.00	\$ 12,888.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$13,155.00	\$ 13,155.00	\$12,780.00	\$ 12,780.00	\$15,568.00	\$ 15,568.00	\$14,549.00	\$ 14,549.00		
604-25.40	Convert Inlet to Manhole and Adjust to Grade	Each	1	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,452.00	\$ 1,452.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	\$3,215.00	\$ 3,215.00	\$889.00	\$ 889.00		
604-90.40	Adjust Inlet Stone to Grade	Each	1	\$950.00	\$ 950.00	\$1,625.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$650.00	\$ 650.00	\$577.00	\$ 577.00	\$479.00	\$ 479.00	\$813.00	\$ 813.00	\$460.75	\$ 460.75		
607-01.60	Chain Link Fence (60")	L.F.	159	\$25.00	\$ 3,975.00	\$25.00	\$ 3,975.00	\$24.00	\$ 3,816.00	\$23.70	\$ 3,768.30	\$25.20	\$ 4,006.80	\$24.00	\$ 3,816.00	\$24.00	\$ 3,816.00		
607-60.60	Temporary Fence (60")	L.F.	175	\$10.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$20.50	\$ 3,587.50	\$16.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$19.50	\$ 3,412.50	\$16.80	\$ 2,940.00	\$16.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$16.00	\$ 2,800.00		
608-50.08	Paved Approach (8")	S.Y.	27.6	\$70.00	\$ 1,932.00	\$120.60	\$ 3,328.56	\$72.00	\$ 1,987.20	\$57.33	\$ 1,582.31	\$60.00	\$ 1,656.00	\$80.00	\$ 2,208.00	\$56.10	\$ 1,548.36		
608-60.00	Concrete Sidewalk	S.Y.	110.8	\$35.00	\$ 3,878.00	\$37.00	\$ 4,099.60	\$46.00	\$ 5,096.80	\$56.61	\$ 6,272.39	\$40.00	\$ 4,432.00	\$50.00	\$ 5,540.00	\$38.20	\$ 4,232.56		
608-60.07	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp (7" Thick)	S.Y.	21.8	\$50.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$135.00	\$ 2,943.00	\$126.00	\$ 2,746.80	\$119.00	\$ 2,594.20	\$60.00	\$ 1,308.00	\$90.00	\$ 1,962.00	\$95.40	\$ 2,079.72		
608-60.98	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (New)	S.F.	24	\$30.00	\$ 720.00	\$41.25	\$ 990.00	\$27.00	\$ 648.00	\$55.54	\$ 1,332.96	\$25.00	\$ 600.00	\$83.00	\$ 1,992.00	\$28.00	\$ 672.00		
609-10.10	Concrete Curb, Type "S"	L.F.	42	\$35.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$24.91	\$ 1,046.22	\$52.00	\$ 2,184.00	\$15.09	\$ 633.78	\$32.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$27.00	\$ 1,134.00	\$25.70	\$ 1,079.40		
609-20.11	Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	131	\$20.00	\$ 2,620.00	\$11.63	\$ 1,523.53	\$17.00	\$ 2,227.00	\$8.00	\$ 1,048.00	\$14.00	\$ 1,834.00	\$11.00	\$ 1,441.00	\$14.00	\$ 1,834.00		
611-60.27	Remove and Replace Paved Channel (7")	S.Y.	1002	\$75.00	\$ 75,150.00	\$47.54	\$ 47,635.08	\$42.00	\$ 42,084.00	\$74.00	\$ 74,148.00	\$50.00	\$ 50,100.00	\$71.00	\$ 71,142.00	\$71.00	\$ 71,142.00		
612-10.20	Moveable Barricades with Model "B" Amber Flashers	Each	8	\$500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$275.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$275.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$275.00	\$ 2,200.00		
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$9,616.00	\$ 9,616.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$5,336.00	\$ 5,336.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$13,660.00	\$ 13,660.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		
615-10.00	Office for Engineer	Mo.	10	\$1,800.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$1,023.00	\$ 10,230.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$2,206.00	\$ 22,060.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$104,950.00	\$ 104,950.00	\$70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$94,996.80	\$ 94,996.80	\$171,404.35	\$ 171,404.35	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$85,798.00	\$ 85,798.00	\$120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00		
726-25.12	12" Class V Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert	L.F.	129	\$55.50	\$ 7,159.50	\$49.67	\$ 6,407.43	\$52.00	\$ 6,708.00	\$34.89	\$ 4,500.81	\$86.10	\$ 11,106.90	\$63.00	\$ 8,127.00	\$48.50	\$ 6,256.50		
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	504	\$12.00	\$ 6,048.00	\$4.10	\$ 2,066.40	\$5.90	\$ 2,973.60	\$9.00	\$ 4,536.00	\$9.45	\$ 4,762.80	\$9.00	\$ 4,536.00	\$5.90	\$ 2,973.60		
806-45.02	Inlet Protection Device, Single Unit	Each	1	\$150.00	\$ 150.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$125.00	\$ 125.00	\$105.00	\$ 105.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00		
806-45.03	Inlet Protection Device, Double Unit	Each	1	\$200.00	\$ 200.00	\$350.00	\$ 350.00	\$600.00	\$ 600.00	\$165.00	\$ 165.00	\$210.00	\$ 210.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00		
806-55.00	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	L.S.	1	\$499.00	\$ 499.00	\$2,959.00	\$ 2,959.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$5,456.00	\$ 5,456.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$22,338.00	\$ 22,338.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
<b>SUB TOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS</b>					\$ 475,983.50	\$ 270,617.01	\$ 338,350.20	\$ 393,166.50	\$ 379,211.50	\$ 377,312.00	\$ 380,299.75								
<b>STRUCTURAL ITEMS</b>																			
202-10.20	Removal of Bridges	L.S.	1	\$78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$34,869.00	\$ 34,869.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$16,461.11	\$ 16,461.11	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$20,182.00	\$ 20,182.00	\$79,675.75	\$ 79,675.75		
503-10.00	Bridge Approach Slab	S.Y.	302.2	\$215.00	\$ 64,973.00	\$155.28	\$ 46,925.62	\$195.00	\$ 58,929.00	\$133.00	\$ 40,192.60	\$180.00	\$ 54,396.00	\$194.00	\$ 58,626.80	\$191.00	\$ 57,720.20		
503-10.15	Bridge Approach Sidewalk (Bridge)	S.F.	575	\$25.00	\$ 14,375.00	\$11.38	\$ 6,543.50	\$9.40	\$ 5,405.00	\$6.90	\$ 3,967.50	\$16.70	\$ 9,602.50	\$13.00	\$ 7,475.00	\$14.30	\$ 8,222.50		
607-30.45	Vertical Picket Rail (Bridges)	L.F.	224	\$125.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$84.00	\$ 18,816.00	\$95.00	\$ 21,280.00	\$76.20	\$ 17,068.80	\$95.00	\$ 21,280.00	\$95.00	\$ 21,280.00	\$100.00	\$ 22,400.00		
702-11.16	Cast-In-Place Concrete Pile (16 in)	L.F.	3784	\$80.00	\$ 302,720.00	\$73.82	\$ 279,334.88	\$58.00	\$ 219,472.00	\$71.25	\$ 269,610.00	\$79.10	\$ 299,314.40	\$83.00	\$ 314,072.00	\$78.15	\$ 295,719.60		
702-50.01	Dynamic Pile Testing	Each	8	\$2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$1,398.00	\$ 11,184.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00		
703-03.00	Bridge Deck Surface Penetration Sealer	S.F.	5330	\$2.50	\$ 13,325.00	\$0.42	\$ 2,238.60	\$0.35	\$ 1,865.50	\$0.97	\$ 5,170.10	\$0.83	\$ 4,423.90	\$1.65	\$ 8,794.50	\$0.70	\$ 3,731.00		
703-20.03	Class "B" Concrete (Substructure)	C.Y.	157.7	\$750.00	\$ 118,275.00	\$537.77	\$ 84,806.33	\$520.00	\$ 82,004.00	\$321.52	\$ 50,703.70	\$393.00	\$ 61,976.10	\$657.00	\$ 103,608.90	\$440.00	\$ 69,388.00		
703-42.15	Safety Barrier Curb	L.F.	229	\$95.00	\$ 21,755.00	\$77.56	\$ 17,761.24	\$70.00	\$ 16,030.00	\$64.77	\$ 14,832.33	\$65.00	\$ 14,885.00	\$105.00	\$ 24,045.00	\$75.00	\$ 17,175.00		
703-42.16	Safety Barrier Curb Transition	Each	4	\$2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$1,791.44	\$ 7,165.76	\$1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$1,596.56	\$ 6,386.24	\$1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$1,658.00	\$ 6,632.00	\$1,565.00	\$ 6,260.00		
703-42.26	Reinforced Concrete Slab Overlay	S.Y.	637.8	\$200.00	\$ 127,560.00	\$141.29	\$ 90,114.76	\$140.00	\$ 89,292.00	\$133.63	\$ 85,229.21	\$145.00	\$ 92,481.00	\$148.00	\$ 94,394.40	\$203.00	\$ 129,473.40		
703-42.50	Sidewalk (Bridges, Cast-in-Place)	S.F.	1754	\$100.00	\$ 175,400.00	\$6.84	\$ 11,997.36	\$14.45	\$ 25,345.30	\$21.33	\$ 37,412.82	\$16.20	\$ 28,414.80	\$12.00	\$ 21,048.00	\$11.70	\$ 20,521.80		
703-44.40	Bridge Plaque	Each	1	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$600.00	\$ 600.00	\$650.00	\$ 650.00	\$599.00	\$ 599.00	\$600.00	\$ 600.00	\$700.00	\$ 700.00	\$688.00	\$ 688.00		
705-60.30	11 in., Prestressed Concrete Solid Slab Beam	L.F.	1388	\$250.00	\$ 342,000.00	\$164.33	\$ 224,803.44	\$155.00	\$ 212,040.00	\$182.65	\$ 249,865.20	\$163.00	\$ 222,984.00	\$167.00	\$ 228,456.00	\$168.00	\$ 229,824.00		
707-10.00	Conduit System on Structure	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$5,016.00	\$ 5,016.00	\$4,777.00	\$ 4,777.00	\$0.48	\$ 0.48	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$4,777.00	\$ 4,777.00	\$4,777.00	\$ 4,777.00		
707-98.99	Gas Line Bracket Assembly	L.S.	1	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$409.00	\$ 409.00	\$400.00	\$ 400.00	\$1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$760.00	\$ 760.00	\$2,353.00	\$ 2,353.00	\$2,325.00	\$ 2,325.00		
707-99.99	Water Pipe Bracket Assembly	L.S.	1	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$1,967.00	\$ 1,967.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$3							